
2024 Indiana University Southeast Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-18   Conf: 17-6   Home: 15-8   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 9-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (8), Beard (3), Martinez (3), Goodwin (1), Shelton  (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Burdette (4), Long (1), Reynolds (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Bowser , Nolan .397 42-41 126 38 50 6 2 2 30 66 .524 42 11 18 3 .563 4 2 2-3 80 5 5 .944
1 Burdette, Ethan .366 42-32 131 31 48 7 1 0 19 57 .435 11 4 7 1 .432 0 1 6-10 43 1 1 .978
31 Shelton , Preston .361 48-48 183 38 66 14 2 1 44 87 .475 16 5 23 3 .422 2 3 6-8 19 102 13 .903
13 Martinez, Hazel .357 43-41 154 26 55 16 1 6 46 91 .591 18 1 22 3 .423 2 0 0-0 331 10 1 .997
24 Beard, Logan .349 49-49 175 43 61 17 1 9 62 107 .611 30 16 33 4 .476 4 0 4-5 89 109 6 .971
45 Goodwin, Trevor .330 43-28 103 21 34 8 1 4 29 56 .544 26 5 17 3 .481 1 2 3-3 79 6 2 .977
21 Murphy, Logan .280 46-44 143 13 40 8 2 5 39 67 .469 23 11 52 2 .416 1 4 2-3 270 40 3 .990
27 Shepherd, Grant .278 45-34 97 34 27 4 0 0 17 31 .320 29 11 25 2 .486 1 2 11-13 72 3 1 .987
22 Long, Colin .273 45-44 154 35 42 13 2 1 36 62 .403 8 5 16 1 .327 1 4 4-5 106 2 1 .991
12 Reynolds, Cole .250 44-38 108 31 27 5 1 0 13 34 .315 19 5 37 1 .383 1 1 10-10 33 100 13 .911
4 Moravec, Masen .429 10-2 14 7 6 1 0 2 5 13 .929 1 2 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
15 Hamilton, Coulter .418 26-13 55 13 23 2 0 3 13 34 .618 9 1 11 0 .478 4 0 3-4 23 27 7 .877
28 Stull , Kannon .412 26-2 17 16 7 0 0 1 2 10 .588 3 0 4 1 .476 1 0 3-3 7 1 0 1.000
29 Schuler , Alex .368 10-3 19 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .421 0 0 3 0 .350 1 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
3 Yonto, Gabe .333 8-2 12 6 4 2 0 0 0 6 .500 2 1 4 0 .467 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
17 Elder , Bryce .250 6-0 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Ellis , Jack .244 32-21 78 27 19 4 0 3 16 32 .410 14 4 24 2 .381 1 1 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Johnson , Joel .207 34-5 29 22 6 1 0 0 2 7 .241 5 2 6 0 .361 0 1 2-2 7 1 0 1.000
30 Creek , Trenten .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 2 1 .286 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
23 Scheidt, Konnor .125 4-1 8 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 1 0 .300 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
6 Douthett, Slade .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Laurent , Eli .000 15-9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Grissom, Jackson .000 27-0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-5 0 0 0 .000
34 Darlage, Aiden .000 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .324 50-50 1620 429 525 111 13 37 384 773 .477 262 86 310 27 .438 27 21 62-78 1205 461 58 .966
Opponents .299 50-50 1631 311 488 101 9 52 288 763 .468 142 54 317 20 .370 24 17 43-61 1170 413 72 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Hamilton, Coulter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Niksch, Hunter 2.45 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
34 Darlage, Aiden 2.70 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 26.2 17 9 8 8 31 9 0 2 .179 2 3 0 1 0
26 Sims, Connor 3.18 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 14 7 6 5 13 2 0 1 .215 5 4 0 1 0
25 Whalen , Brendan 4.03 6-3 14 11 0 0-0 0 67.0 75 34 30 8 43 9 3 5 .326 2 6 0 3 3
16 Pazos, Nick 4.18 1-1 25 0 0 0-0 6 28.0 21 15 13 17 31 4 1 2 .223 3 2 0 2 1
44 Sandrella , Luca 4.57 7-2 15 13 1 0-0 0 61.0 72 40 31 18 47 11 3 6 .336 7 2 0 2 2
41 Rasener, Zak 4.68 3-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 27 18 13 3 16 6 0 3 .270 3 5 0 4 0
7 Kellems , Travis 6.75 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 5 4 6 3 1 0 1 .250 0 2 0 1 0
20 Gentry , Gavin 6.91 4-3 13 9 0 0-0 0 43.0 61 37 33 8 30 14 0 11 .332 3 1 0 2 2
36 Shelton , Luke 7.20 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 13 12 9 15 4 0 2 .359 3 1 0 2 0
32 Skees, Daly 7.36 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 35 21 15 11 14 8 0 1 .393 7 3 0 1 0
18 Laurent , Eli 8.08 3-3 11 9 0 0-0 0 42.1 57 38 38 15 31 14 0 9 .331 0 7 0 4 4
8 Rusch, Cade 9.56 3-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 20 20 17 12 21 2 0 2 .294 3 3 0 0 3
11 Welsh, Oscar 10.12 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 3 3 3 1 0 0 .357 1 6 0 0 0
5 Christopher V, Conner 10.13 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 17 15 7 6 7 1 2 .305 2 2 0 0 0
2 Grissom, Jackson 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sebby , Gavin 15.92 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 28 25 23 5 7 5 0 4 .424 4 3 0 0 0
35 Chandler , Carson 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 .333 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.00 32-18 208 50 1 4 7 401.2 488 311 268 142 317 99 8 52 .312 47 54 0 23 15
Opponents 8.52 18-32 191 50 1 0 3 390.0 525 428 369 262 310 108 12 37 .338 48 86 11 27 21



PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Murphy (5), Bowser  (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Laurent  1, Pazos 1, Rusch 1, Sandrella  1, Whalen  1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (85-119), Murphy (32-48), Bowser  (7-8), Gentry  (6-7), Sandrella  (6-7), Shelton  (5-6), Whalen  (5-7),
Creek  (4-4), Laurent  (4-7), Pazos (4-7), Skees (4-5), Sims (3-4), Darlage (1-3), Kellems  (1-1), Niksch (1-1), Rasener (1-1), Rusch (1-1)   



2024 Indiana University Southeast Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Schuler , Alex 17 3 14 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Creek , Trenten 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Stull , Kannon 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Yonto, Gabe 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Johnson , Joel 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gentry , Gavin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Scheidt, Konnor 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moravec, Masen 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Laurent , Eli 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
26 Sims, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Pazos, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
19 Sebby , Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
34 Darlage, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
36 Shelton , Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Martinez, Hazel 342 331 10 1 .997 20 0 0 — 0 0
22 Long, Colin 109 106 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Murphy, Logan 313 270 40 3 .990 2 32 16 .667 5 0
27 Shepherd, Grant 76 72 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burdette, Ethan 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Goodwin, Trevor 87 79 6 2 .977 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Beard, Logan 204 89 109 6 .971 23 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bowser , Nolan 90 80 5 5 .944 1 7 1 .875 1 0
44 Sandrella , Luca 18 2 15 1 .944 1 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Reynolds, Cole 146 33 100 13 .911 13 0 0 — 0 0
25 Whalen , Brendan 11 4 6 1 .909 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Shelton , Preston 134 19 102 13 .903 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hamilton, Coulter 57 23 27 7 .877 7 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rasener, Zak 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Rusch, Cade 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kellems , Travis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ellis , Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Welsh, Oscar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Niksch, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Elder , Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Grissom, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Skees, Daly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Chandler , Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Christopher V, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Douthett, Slade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1724 1205 461 58 .966 87 85 34 .714 6 0
Opponents 1655 1170 413 72 .956 108 122 30 .803 15 0


